## BNP PARIBAS CORPORATE & INSTITUTIONAL BANKING

AUG 23 2023

NH DEPAR1 M NT OF ENERGY

BNP PARIBAS TRADE FINANCE SERVICES 787 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10019

DATE: AUGUST 22, 2023

## BENEFICIARY:

NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 SOUTH FRUIT STREET, SUITE 10 CONCORD, NH 03301-2429 PHONE: 603-271-2431 FAX: 603-271-3878

LETTER OF CREDIT NUMBER: 04167142

WE ARE INSTRUCTED BY:
SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US), L.P.
ON BEHALF OF MP2 ENERGY NE LLC
1000 MAIN ST., LEVEL 12
HOUSTON, TX 77002
ATTN: CREDIT/TREASURY DEPARTMENT

TO AMEND LETTER OF CREDIT NUMBER 04167142 AS ISSUED IN YOUR FAVOR.

AMENDED TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

LETTER OF CREDIT EXPIRATION DATE AMENDED TO: AUGUST 31, 2024

AMOUNT INCREASED BY: USO 317,160.25 THEREBY MAKING THE NEW TOTAL VALUE NOW TO READ: USO 417,160.25

THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPH IS ADDED:

''THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION MAY DRAW UPON THIS FINANCIAL SECURITY INSTRUMENT IF AND WHEN THE COMPANY HAS FAILED TO MAKE REQUIRED PAYMENT(S) AND/OR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AN ORDER ISSUED BY THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION ON----' 20 ''

THIS AMENDMENT IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE LETTER OF CREDIT, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE LETTER OF CREDIT REMAIN UNCHANGED.

## BNP PARIBAS CORPORATE & INSTITUTIONAL BANKING

Page: 2

Reference No.: 04167142

THIS AMENDMENT IS SUBJECT TO RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY'S CONSENT.

PLEASE SIGN BELOW TO SIGNIFY YOUR ACCEPTANCE OR REJECTION TO THIS AMENDMENT AND FAX RETURN IT TO US TO ATTN: TRADE FINANCE SERVICES AT FAX NO.: (973) 988-4471 OR VIA EMAIL AT NYTFSTANDBY@US.BNPPARIBAS.COM.

AMENDMENT ACCEPTED XX

REJECTED \_\_\_\_

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CERTAIN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FOR BNP PARIBAS MAY BE PROVIDED BY BNP PARIBAS RCC, INC., BNP PARIBAS, THROUGH ITS CANADA BRANCH, OR ANY DIRECT OR INDIRECT MAJ,ORI OWNED SOBSIDIARY OF B P PARIBAS.

BNP PARIBAS

BY: BNP PARIBAS RCC, INC., AS AUTHORIZED AGENT

BY:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE